CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL.
Meeting Date:
Disirict B
ltem Creation Date: 5/22/2017

20RRA24 Accept Work / Texas Steding Construction Co.

Agenda ltemi:

Background:
SUBJECT: Accept Work for Pleasantville Drainage and Paving Sub (Project 1A).

RECOMMENDATION: {SUMMARY) Pass a motion to approve the final Contract Amount of $6,491,737.84 or 5.12% under the original
Contract Amount, accept the Work and autharize final payment.

PROJECT NQTICELUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the Capital Improvement Plant (CIP) program and constructed storm
drainage improvements to address and reduce the risk of structural flooding. Improvements included installation of a new drainage
systern that will provide storm sewar conveyance and inine detention for mitigation.

DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consisted of the construction of storm sewers ranging from 24-inches to 10-feet x 10-feet with
junction boxes, necessary concrete paving, curbs, driveways, and underground utilities. The project serves the Pleasantville area and
Fuming Basin Industrial District. Halff Assoclates, Inc, designed the project with 430 calendar days allowed for construction. The project
was awarded to Texas Sterling Construction Co, with an original Conftract Amount of $6,841,942.10.

LOCATION: The project area is generally bound by Flagship Drive on the north, Tuming Basin tumaround on the south, IH 610 on the
east and Maxine Street on the west. The project is located in Key Map Grids 495 QG and U.

CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The Contractor, Texas Sterling Construction Co., has completed the work under the subject
Contract. The project was completed within the original Contract time of 430 calendar days and was completed with no additional days or
change orders, The final cost of the project, including overrun and underrun of estimated unit price quantiies s $6,491,737.84, a
decrease of $350,204.26 or 5.12% under the otginal Contract Amount. The decreased cost is a result of the difference between
planned and measured quantities.

MMWSBE PARTICIPATION: The advertised MWBE contract goal for this project was 18.00%. The MMWBE plan established for this
project was 18.32%. According to Office of Business Opporiunity, the participation was 19.48%. Contractor's MAWBE performance
evaluatlonw rated Quistanding.

/Zz / /pé;f

Carol Eihnger Haddock, P.E., Acting Director
Department of Public Works and Engineering

WBS Nos. M-000286-001A-4 and 5-000500-135A-4

Prior ncil Action:
Ordinance 2015-0810, dated 08-26-2015

No additional funding required.

Total {original) appropriation of $7,950,000.00:
$7,032,000.00 from Fund 4042 - Street & Traffic Control and Storm Drainage DDSRF
$918,000.00 from Fund 8500 - Water & Sewer System Consolidated Construction Fund

Contact Information:

Brian P. Alcott, P.E.

Acting Senior Assistant Direcfor, Capital Projecis
Phone: (832) 395-2396



ATTACHMENTS:
Description

Maps

Tax Report

Affidavit (Doc 0455)
OBO

Prior Council Action

Type

Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material



